SAF Ball Races
Secure connection between vehicle frame and bogie
EN
Type
Drill
template
Axial
load

BR-S-20-12a-U-2-08 8 200 1195 1160 1080 1040 1174 1208 18 11 90 104 1038 30 0000 87 0 –
Double-row ball races
Order code
SAF BALLRACES
FOR TURNTABLE DRAWBAR TRAILERS
BR
BR = Ball race
– – – – – –W
Version:
W = Low maintenance
S = Standard
11
Max. axial load t
10
Hanger center
(Ø lower ring):
04 = 400 mm
09 = 900 mm
10 = 1000 mm
11 = 1100 mm
12 = 1200 mm
13 = 1300 mm
Z
Model shape:
U = U-shape
Z = Z-shape
1
Ball races:
1 = single row
2 = double row
01
Drilling pattern:
See table above
IMPORTANT: PLEASE
OBSERVE THE DRILLING
PATTERN OF BOTH TOP
AND BOTTOM FLANGE
Product information:
- ��the specified axial loads refer to utilisation in turntable
steering systems on 3-axle truck trailers at speeds of up
to 105 km/h (Extra: on 2-axle trailers, the specified axial
loads can be exceeded by 10 %.)
- ��at speeds below 30 km/h, the axial loads can be
exceeded by 20 %
- all data provided is valid for operation on paved roads,
  as are customary in Western Europe
- the rules for exceeded loads do not apply for off-road
	 conditions
Surface coating:
- �surface: static liquid coating, colour RAL 9005, with
good corrosion protection
- �no need for the vehicle manufacturer to provide
additional coating
NOTE:
It the turntable is re-coated, the sealing lip may stick
to the ring or partially separate from its groove.
Corrective action: e.g. mask the sealing lips before
re-coating.
The CentroLube lubrication unit, when connected to
the turntable, supplies lubricant to the entire ball race
from a single lubrication point.
Further advantages:
-	all lubrication points of the ball race are simultaneously
	 lubricated
-	reducing the maintenance time and improving safety
-	environmentally friendly due to optimized adjustment of
	 lubrication requirements
Complete central lubricating system for ball races
Number of lubrication points Order no.
4 points 2110 30 00004 00
6 points 2110 30 00003 70
8 points 2110 30 00003 90
2 x 6 points 2110 30 00004 10